inputs are disclosed in tables 12.5a and 12.5b. The correlation is based on the historical correlation matrix derived from
the risk factors which are assigned to each of the level 3 exposures (equity and debt securities). The main market
drivers are equity markets and rate indicators and the impact of such changes on the other factors. The spread
scenario has been added to analyze the impact of an increase of borrowing cost for entities.

Zurich Insurance Group Results for the three months to March 31, 2015 31

The sensitivity analysis is intended to reflect the uncertainty inherent in the valuation of these investments under
current market conditions, and its results cannot be extrapolated due to non-linear effects that changes in valuation
assumptions may have on the fair value of these investments. Furthermore, the analysis does not indicate a probability
of such changes occurring and it does not necessarily represent the Group’s view of expected future changes in the
fair value of these investments. Any management actions that may be taken to mitigate the inherent risks are not
reflected in this analysis.

Table 12.4a

Sensitivity analysis
of level 3 investments
to changes in
key assumptions –
current period

as of March 31, 2015

Less favorable values

(relative change)

Decrease in reported

fair value

(in USD millions)

More favorable

values

(relative change)

Increase in reported

fair value

(in USD millions)

Key assumptions
Equity levels –20% (672) +20% 672
Discount rates +20% (86) –20% 90
Spread rates +20% (70) –20% 72
Prepayment rates –20% (2) +20% 2

Table 12.4b

Sensitivity analysis
of level 3 investments
to changes in
key assumptions –
prior period

as of March 31, 2014

Less favorable values

(relative change)

Decrease in reported

fair value

(in USD millions)

More favorable

values

(relative change)

Increase in reported

fair value

(in USD millions)

Key assumptions
Equity levels –20% (652) +20% 652
Discount rates +20% (72) –20% 74
Spread rates +20% (61) –20% 61
Prepayment rates –20% – +20% –

Table 12.5a

Inter-relationship
analysis of level 3
investments to
changes in key
assumptions –
current period

as of March 31, 2015 Key assumptions Increase/decrease in

reported fair value

(in USD millions)Equity Levels Discount Rates Spread rates

Prepayment

rates

Scenarios
Equity levels +10% +10.0% +1.3% +1.3% +1.3% 323
Equity levels –10% –10.0% –1.0% –1.0% –1.0% (325)
Discount rates +10% +0.2% +10.0% +15.0% –2.0% (88)
Discount rates –10% –0.2% –10.0% –7.5% +2.0% 75
Spread rates +10% +0.2% +7.0% +10.0% +0.2% (67)

Table 12.5b

Inter-relationship
analysis of level 3
investments to
changes in key
assumptions –
prior period

as of March 31, 2014 Key assumptions Increase/decrease in

reported fair value

(in USD millions)Equity Levels Discount Rates Spread rates

Prepayment

rates

Scenarios
Equity levels +10% +10.0% +2.1% +2.0% +0.1% 317
Equity levels –10% –10.0% –2.0% –2.0% –0.1% (319)
Discount rates +10% –0.2% +10.0% +11.0% –0.2% (84)
Discount rates –10% +0.3% –10.0% –4.0% +0.2% 74
Spread rates +10% +0.1% +7.0% +10.0% +0.2% (61)

Zurich Insurance GroupResults for the three months to March 31, 201532

Consolidated financial statements (unaudited) continued

13.	Segment Information

From January 1, 2015, the UK asbestos business, which was previously managed by General Insurance, is now
managed by Non-Core Businesses and has been reclassified accordingly. This change had no impact on the Group.
Comparative figures have been restated to reflect this change.

Table 13.1

Business operating
profit by segment

in USD millions, for the three months ended March 31 General Insurance Global Life Farmers Other Operating Businesses Non-Core Businesses Eliminations Total

2015 2014 2015 2014 2015 2014 2015 2014 2015 2014 2015 2014 2015 2014